Form PTO-1564 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	02-04-1999
08/31/92RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	(B)
To the Honorable Please record the atta	100957868
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Baltimore Gas and Electric Company	Name: Constellation Energy Source, Inc.
39 West Lexington Street	Transport Address.
Baltimore, MD 21203	Internal Address: Street Address: 111 Market Freet English 10 5 10
Individual(s) Association	Baltimore, MD 212
General Partnership	Association   FEB - 1 1999
Limited Partnership	
X Corporation-State: Maryland	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	x Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u>
Yes No x	Other:
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  YesNo_x
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
_x Assignment Merger	}
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: December 29, 1994	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
74/653834	Additional numbers attached? _ Yes x_No
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	
Internal Address: Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP	
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	
Washington, D.C. 20043-9998	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
99 BNGUYEN 00000141 74653834	8. Deposit account number:
1 40.00 DP	19-3700
·	
/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo
DO NO.	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
10 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	
Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	Signature February 1, 1999 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0791

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BALTIMORE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, a Maryland corporation with a principal place of business at 39 West Lexington Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21203 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2014482, issued November 5, 1996 for the mark POWERDIGM, and of the trademark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, CONSTELLATION ENERGY SOURCE, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 111 Market Street, Suite 510, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in said registration and goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark.

Done this 27 day of JANUAY, 1999

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

BALTIMORE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Name: David A. Brune

Title: Vice Prosident

REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0792